MADISON WATER UTILITY LAKEVIEW RESERVOIR PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 7354 DATE: AUG. 22, 2014

| | | | | Speedway | Badgerland | |
|---|----------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | S & L Underground and | | Sand & | Excavating, | Joe Daniels |
| | | | ing Inc. | Gravel Inc. | Corp | Construction |
| ltem | Quantity | Price | Extension | Price | Price | Price |
| Section B: Proposal Page | | | | | | |
| 10703.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - | | | | | | |
| LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 10913.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - | | | | | | |
| LUMP SUM | 1.00 | \$11,000.00 | | \$4,500.00 | \$25,400.00 | \$39,838.00 |
| 21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12-INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F. | 120.00 | \$8.00 | \$960.00 | \$10.00 | \$3.00 | \$8.65 |
| 21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE - EACH | 2.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$160.00 |
| 21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - | | | | | | |
| EACH | 4.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$215.00 |
| 21061.0 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN TYPE | | | | | | |
| A - S.Y. | 425.00 | \$2.40 | \$1,020.00 | \$5.00 | \$2.00 | \$2.60 |
| 40381.0 - REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - | | | | | | |
| L.F. | 80.00 | \$48.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$40.00 | \$45.00 | \$48.00 |
| 50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F. | 275.00 | \$67.00 | \$18,425.00 | \$30.00 | \$42.00 | \$56.90 |
| 60229.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) | | | | | | |
| CONDUIT BY "OPEN TRENCH" METHOD - L.F. | 1000.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$5.00 | \$9.00 |
| | | | | | | |
| 70003.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F. | 10.00 | \$99.00 | \$990.00 | \$140.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 |
| 70005.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - | | | | | | |
| L.F. | 500.00 | \$129.00 | \$64,500.00 | \$167.00 | \$164.00 | \$132.00 |
| 70006.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - | | | | | | |
| L.F. | 500.00 | \$158.00 | \$79,000.00 | \$198.00 | \$188.00 | \$178.00 |
| 70040.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT - EACH | 2.00 | \$3,740.00 | \$7,480.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 70070.0 - SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER - L.F. | 550.00 | \$0.10 | \$55.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 70081.0 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - | | | | | | |
| EACH | 1.00 | \$1,720.00 | \$1,720.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,650.00 |
| 70082.0 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH | 1.00 | \$1,569.00 | \$1,569.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,550.00 |
| 70101.0 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F. | 16.00 | \$12.00 | \$192.00 | \$20.00 | \$5.00 | \$10.00 |
| 70102.0 - LANDSCAPE RESTORATION FOR WATER MAIN - L.F. | 225.00 | \$14.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$5.00 | \$16.00 | \$16.00 |
| 70106.0 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y. | 115.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,530.00 | \$10.00 | \$45.00 | \$140.00 |
| TOTALS | | | \$202,131.00 | \$227,420.00 | \$246,165.00 | \$264,558.50 |